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lndependent auditor's report to the trustee of
Urban Renewal Trust Fund

Opinion

We have audited the financial statements of Urban Renewal Trust Fund (the "Fund") set out
on pages 4 to 17, which comprise the statement of financial position as at 31 March 2024,
the statement of comprehensive income, the statement of changes in equity and the
statement of cash flows for the year then ended and notes, comprising material accounting
policy information and other explanatory information.

ln our opinion, the financial statements give a true and fair view of the financial position of the
Fund as at 31 March 2024 and of its financial performance and its cash flows for the year
then ended in accordance with Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards ("HKFRSs")
issued by the Hong Kong lnstitute of Certified Public Accountants ("HK|CPA").

Basis for opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with Hong Kong Standards on Auditing ("HKSAs")
issued by the HKICPA. Our responsibilities under those standards are further described in

the Auditor's responsibilities for the audit of the financial statemenfs section of our report.
We are independent of the Fund in accordance with the HKICPA's Code of Ethics for
Professional Accountanfs ("the Code") and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities
in accordance with the Code. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is
sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion.

Responsibilities of the trustee for the financial statements

Urban Renewal Fund (the "Trustee") is responsible for the preparation of the financial
statements that give a true and fair view in accordance with HKFRSs issued by the HKICPA
and for such internal control as the Trustee determines is necessary to enable the
preparation of financial statements that are free from material misstatement, whether due to
fraud or error.

ln preparing the financial statements, the Trustee is responsible for assessing the Fund's
ability to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going
concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless the Trustee either intends to
liquidate the Fund or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.
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lndependent auditor's report to the trustee of
Urban Renewal Trust Fund (continued)

Auditor's responsibilities for the audit of the financial statements

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as
a whole are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an
auditor's report that includes our opinion. This report is made solely to you, as a body, in
accordance with our agreed terms of engagement, and for no other purpose. We do not
assume responsibility towards or accept liability to any other person for the contents of this
report.

Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit
conducted in accordance with HKSAs will always detect a material misstatement when it
exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered material if,

individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic
decisions of users taken on the basis of these financial statements.

As part of an audit in accordance with HKSAs, we exercise professional judgement and
maintain professional scepticism throughout the audit. We also:

ldentify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether
due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and
obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion.
The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for
one resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions,
misrepresentations, or the override of internal control.

Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit
procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of
expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the Fund's internal control.

Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of
accounting estimates and related disclosures made by the Trustee.

Conclude on the appropriateness of the Trustee's use of the going concern basis of
accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty
exists related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the Fund's ability
to continue as a going concern. lf we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are
required to draw attention in our auditor's report to the related disclosures in the financial
statements or, if such disclosures are inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions
are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of our auditor's report. However,
future events or conditions may cause the Fund to cease to continue as a going concern.
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lndependent auditor's report to the trustee of
Urban Renewal Trust Fund (continued)

Auditor's responsibilities for the audit of the financial statements (continued)

- Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the financial statements,
including the disclosures, and whether the financial statements represent the underlying
transactions and events in a manner that achieves fair presentation.

We communicate with the Trustee regarding, among other matters, the planned scope and
timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in

internal control that we identify during our audit.

Certified Public Accountants

8th Floor, Prince's Building
10 Chater Road
Central, Hong Kong
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Urban Renewal Trust Fund
Financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

Ft Statement of comprehensive income
for the year ended 31 March 2024
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

Revenue

lnterest income on bank deposits

Expenses

Administrative and support services expenses
Auditor's remuneration
Consultancy fee
Depreciation
Heritage Preservation & District Revitalisation

Projects
Other operating expenses
Staff costs
Trustee's reim bursable expenses
Urban Renewal Social Service Teams

Operating deficit before income tax

lncome tax expenses

Deficit and total comprehensive income for
the year

8,452,553 5,951,952

Note

10

2024
HK$

(2,418,203)
(49,000)

(460,000)
(15,319)

(18,536,148)
(920,794)

(4,867,082)
(16,789)

(29,121,358)

2023
HK$

(2,281,501)
(48,850)

(15,320)

(28,571,142)
(3,190,040)
(4,909,271)

(15,596)
(31,247,174)

7

4
5

6

(56,404,693) (70,278,894)

(47,952,140) (64,326,942)

(47,952,140) (64,326,942)
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The notes on pages 9 to 17 form part of these financial statements.
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Uftan Renewal Trust Fund
Financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

Statement of financial position at 31 March 2024
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

Note 2024
HK$

Non-cunent asset

Plant and equipment 116,173

Currcnt assets

2023
HK$

131,4927

8

2,122,693
1,380,443
4,025,286

133,318,542

3,187,110

509,111
199,164,483

lnterest receivable
Other receivables
Prepayments
Bank balances

Gunent liabilities

Accruals
Accounts payable

Net current assets

Net assets attributable to the Fund

Represented by:

Endowment received
Accumulated deficits

140,846,964 202,860,704

13,861 ,518
212,593

18,372,860
9,778,170

14,074,111 28,151 ,030

126,772,853 174,709,674

126,889,026 174,841,166

I 500,000,000
(373,110,974)

500,000,000
(325,158,834)

126,889,026 174,841,166

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors of Urban Renewal Fund,

in its capacity as the Trustee of the Fund on 
2 S JUL Z0Z4

M\

D
al yum, Steven Ho Lap-

Director ofof Urban Renewal Fund

The notes on pages 9 to 17 form part of these financial statements.
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Statement of changes in equity
for the year ended 31 March 2024
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

Urban Renewal Trust Fund
Financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

Accumulated
deficits

Endowment
received
(Note 9)

HK$

Total

HK$

239,168,108Balance atl April2022

Deficit and total comprehensive
income for the year

Balance at 31 March 2023 and
1 April2023

Deficit and total comprehensive
income for the year

HK$

500,000,000 (260,831,892)

(64,326,942) (64,326,942)

500,000,000 (325,158,834) 174,841,166

(47,952,140) (47,952,140)

500,000,000 (373,110,974) 126,889,026I
I

Bafance at 31 March 2024

The notes on pages 9 to 17 form part of these financial statements
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Urban Renewal Trust Fund
Financialsfafemenfs for the year ended 31 March 2024

Statement of cash flows
for the year ended 31 March 2024
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

Gash flows from operating activities

Deficit for the year

Adjustments for:
lnterest income
Depreciation

Deficit before working capital changes

(lncrease)/decrease in other receivables and
prepayments

(Decrease)/increase in accounts payable and
accruals

Net cash used in operating activities

Cash flows from investing activities

Decrease in bank deposits with original
maturities of more than 3 months

lnterest received

Net cash generated from investing activities

Net (decrease)/ increase in cash and cash
equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning
of the year

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the
year

(47,952,140) (64,326,942)

Note

7

2024
HK$

(8,452,553)
15,319

(4,896,618)

(14,076,919)

51,810,000
9,516,970

2023
HK$

(5,951,952)
15,320

(56,389,374) (70,263,574)

2,979,424

11,317,010

(75,362,911) (55,967,140)

55,480,000
3,033,330

61,326,970 58,513,330

(14,035,941) 2,546j90

29,494,483 26,948,293

15,458,542 29,494,483
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Urban Renewal Trust Fund
Financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024
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Statement of cash flows
for the year ended 31 March 2024 (continued)
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

Note

Analysis of bank balances

Cash and cash equivalents
Bank deposits with original maturities of more

than 3 months

2024
HK$

15,458,542

117,860,000

2023
HK$

29,494,483

169,670,000

-t
I

'l
.i
')

i

.l

'J

Bank balances at 31 March

The notes on pages 9lo 17 form part of these financial statements.

8 133,318,542 199,164,483
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Urban Renewal Trust Fund
Financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

Notes to the financial statements
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

1 General information

(a) ln accordance with the Urban Renewal Strategy ("URS') promulgated by the Development
Bureau of the Government of Hong Kong Special Administrative Region on 24 February
2011, Urban Renewal Trust Fund (the "Fund") with endowment from the Urban Renewal
Authority (the "URA") was set up on 15 August 2011 to fund various activities to be
conducted by the District Urban Renewal Forum, the social service teams who are providing
assistance and advice to residents affected by URA-implemented redevelopment projects,
and applications from non-governmental organizations and other stakeholders involved in

heritage preservation and district revitalization initiatives in the overall urban renewal context
to be considered on a case-by-case basis.

(b) The Urban Renewal Fund (the "Trustee") is the trustee and settlor of the Fund.

(c) The registered address of the Trustee is Flat A, 7 lF , 777 -783 Yu Chau West Street, Kowloon
(the "Office").

(d) These financial statements are presented in Hong Kong dollars ('HK$'), which is the Fund's
functional currency.

1 2 Material accounting policies

The material accounting policies applied in the preparation of these financial statements are
set out below. These policies have been consistently applied to all the years presented,
unless othenruise stated.

(a) Basrs of preparation of the financial statements

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and
comply with all applicable Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards ("HKFRSs") (which
include all applicable individual Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards, Hong Kong
Accounting Standards and lnterpretations) issued by the Hong Kong lnstitute of Certified
Public Accountants (the'HKICPA').

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with HKFRSs requires the use of
certain accounting estimates. lt also requires management to exercise its judgement in the
process of applying the Fund's accounting policies. There is no area involving a higher
degree of judgement or complexity, or area where assumptions and estimates have a

significant effect on the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities within the next financial
year.

(b) Standards, amendments to standards and interpretations issued by the HKICPA

Up to the date of issue of these financial statements, the HKICPA has issued a number of
new or amended standards, which are not yet effective for the year ended 31 March 2024
and which have not been adopted in these financial statements.

r-l
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Urban Renewal Trust Fund
Financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

2 Material accounting policies (continued)

(b) Standards, amendmenE to standards and interpretations r.ssued by the HKICPA
(continued)

The Fund is in the process of making an assessment of what the impact of these
developments is expected to be in the period of initial application. So far it has concluded
that the adoption of them is unlikely to have a significant impact on the Fund's financial
statements.

' (") Revenue recognition
J

lnterest income is recognised on a time-proportion basis using the effective interest method
,l

, (d) Plant and equipment

All plant and equipment are stated at historical cost less accumulated depreciation and
impairment losses. Historical cost includes expenditure that is directly attributable to the
acquisition of the items.

Subsequent costs are included in the asset's carrying amount or recognised as a separate
asset, as appropriate, only when it is probable that future economic benefits associated with
the item will flow to the Fund and the cost of the item can be measured reliably. All other
repairs and maintenance costs are expensed in surplus or deficit during the financial period
in which they are incurred.

Depreciation on plant and equipment is calculated to write off their costs less residual values,
if any, over their anticipated useful lives on a straight line basis as follows:

Leasehold improvements - 10 years or the life of the respective lease,
whichever is the shorter

Furniture and office equipment - 5 years

The assets' residual values and useful lives are reviewed, and adjusted if appropriate, at the
end of each reporting period.

Gains and losses on disposals are determined by comparing net disposal proceeds with
carrying amounts. These are included in surplus or deficit.

An asset's carrying amount is written down immediately to its recoverable amount if the
asset's carrying amount is greater than its estimated recoverable amount.

The carrying amounts of plant and equipment are reviewed for indications of impairment at
the end of each reporting period. An impairment loss is recognised in surplus or deficit if the
carrying amount of an asset, or the cash-generating unit to which it belongs, exceeds its
recoverable amount. The recoverable amount of an asset, or of the cash-generating unit to
which it belongs, is the greater of its fair value less costs of disposal and value in use. ln
assessing value in use, the estimated future cash flows are discounted to their present value
using a pretax discount rate that reflects current market assessments of the time value of
money and the risks specific to the asset. An impairment loss is reversed if there has been a
favourable change in the estimates used to determine the recoverable amount.

*J
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Urban Renewal Trust Fund
Financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

2 Material accounting policies (continued)

(e) Receivables

(h) Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents comprise bank balances and deposits held at call with banks with
original maturities of three months or less.

A receivable is recognised when the Fund has an unconditional right to receive
consideration. A right to receive consideration is unconditional if only the passage of time is

required before payment of that consideration is due. lf revenue has been recognised before
the Fund has an unconditional right to receive consideration, the amount is presented as a
contract asset.

Receivables are stated at amortised cost using the effective interest method less allowance
for credit losses.

The loss allowance is measured at an amount equal to lifetime expected credit losses
("ECLs"), which are those losses that are expected to occur over the expected life of the
trade receivables. The loss allowance is estimated using a provision matrix based on the
Fund's historical credit loss experience, adjusted for factors that are specific to the debtors
and an assessment of both the current and forecast general economic conditions at the
reporting date.

ECLs are remeasured at each reporting date with any changes recognised as an impairment
gain or loss in profit or loss. The Fund recognises an impairment gain or loss with a

corresponding adjustment to the carrying amount of trade and other receivables through a
loss allowance account.

The gross carrying amount of a trade debtor or other receivable is written off (either partially
or in full) to the extent that there is no realistic prospect of recovery. This is generally the
case when the Fund determines that the debtor does not have assets or sources of income
that could generate sufficient cash flows to repay the amounts subject to the write-off.

0 Provisions

Provisions are recognised when the Fund has a present legal or constructive obligation as a
result of past events; it is more likely than not that an outflow of economic benefits will be
required to settle the obligation; and the amount can be reliably estimated. Provisions are
not recognised for future operating losses, except for those cases where the Fund has a
present obligation as a result of committed events.

When there are a number of similar obligations, the likelihood that an outflow will be required
in settlement is determined by considering the class of obligations as a whole. A provision is

recognised even if the likelihood of an outflow of economic benefits with respect to any one
item included in the same class of obligations may be small.

t (g) Accounts payable

Accounts payable are initially recognised at fair value and subsequently measured at
amortised cost using the effective interest method.

,J
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Urban Renewal Trust Fund
Financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

2 Material accounting policies (continued)

(i) Endowment

Endowment is recognised as capital injection when it is received

(j) Foreign currency translation

(i) Functional and presentation currency

Items included in the financial statements of the Fund are measured using the currency of
the primary economic environment in which the Fund operates (the "functional currency").
The financial statements are presented in Hong Kong dollars, which is the functional and
presentation currency of the Fund.

(ii) Transactions and balances

Foreign currency transactions are translated into the functional currency using exchange
rates prevailing at the dates of the transactions. Foreign exchange gains and losses
resulting from the settlement to such transactions and from the translation at year-end
exchange rates of monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies are
recognised in surplus or deficit.

(k) Employee benefits

Salaries and annual leave are accrued and recognised as an expense in the year in which
the associated services are rendered by the employees of the Trustee.

The Trustee operates defined contribution schemes and pays contributions to scheme
administrators on a mandatory or voluntary basis. The contributions are recognised as an

expense when they are due.

(l) Related parties

(i) A person, or a close member of that person's family, is related to the Fund if that
person:

(1) has control or joint control over the Fund;

(2) has significant influence over the Fund; or

(3) is a member of the key management personnel of the Fund.

(ii) An entity is related to the Fund if any of the following conditions applies:

(1) The entity and the Fund are members of the same group (which means that each
parent, subsidiary and fellow subsidiary is related to the others).

(2) The entity is a post-employment benefit plan for the benefit of employees of
either the Fund or an entity related to the Fund.

(3) The entity is controlled or jointly controlled by a person identified in (i)

12



Urban Renewal Trust Fund
Financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

2 Material accounting policies (continued)

(l) Related parties (continued)

(ii) An entity is related to the Fund if any of the following conditions applies: (continued)

(4) A person identified in (iX1) has significant influence over the entity or is a

member of the key management personnel of the entity (or of a parent of the
entity).

Close members of the family of a person are those family members who may be expected to
influence, or be influenced by, that person in their dealings with the entity.

1 3 Financial risk management and fair value of financial instruments

The Fund's activities expose it to a variety of financial risks: cash flow interest rate risk, credit
risk and liquidity risk. The Fund's overall risk management programme focuses on the
unpredictability of financial markets and seeks to minimise the potential adverse effects on
the Fund's financial performance.

(a) Financial risk factors

(i) Cash flow interest rate risk

The Fund is exposed to cash flow interest rate risk due to the fluctuation of the prevailing
market interest rate on bank deposits which are carried at prevailing market interest rate.

I nterest rate sensitivity

At the end of the reporting period, if interest rates had increased/decreased by 50 basis
points and all other variables were held constant, the deficit of the Fund for the year would
decrease/increase by approximately HK$667,000 (2022123: HK$996,000) resulting from the
change in interest income generated from the bank balances.

(ii) Credit risk

.. 1

,, (iii)

-,1

r"r

Credit risk mainly arises from bank balances and interest receivable. The exposure of credit
risk to the Fund is minimal as the Fund places bank balances with financial institutions with
credit ratings ranging from Aa3 to 43 and there is no concentration in any particular bank.

Liquidity risk

The Fund aims to maintain sufficient cash and cash equivalents to meet its operating
requirements. The URA has committed to make further contribution to the Fund in future in
the event that its contribution to the Fund is fully utilised.

The contractual undiscounted cash flows of the financial liabilities of the Fund which are due
within one year from the end of the reporting period based on the remaining period from the
end of the reporting period to the contractual maturity date, are as shown in the statement of
financial position.

.J
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Urban Renewal Trust Fund
Financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

3 Financial risk management and fair value of financial instruments (continued)

(h) Capital risk management

The fund employed comprises mainly the endowment received and the accumulated deficit.
The Fund's objectives when managing capital are to ensure effective use of funds.

(c) Fair value measurement

The fair value of financial assets and liabilities of the Fund approximate their carrying
amounts due to the short{erm maturities of these assets and liabilities.

Staff costs

Staff costs are incurred for employees employed by the Trustee

The Fund provides retirement benefits to its eligible employees under defined contribution
schemes. ln accordance with the Mandatory Provident Fund Schemes Ordinance, the
eligible employees enjoy retirement benefits under the Mandatory Provident Fund. The
employer has also made voluntary contributions to the Mandatory Provident Fund Scheme
(the "Schemes"). The assets of the Schemes are held separately from those of the Fund and
managed by independent administrators. The Fund normally makes voluntary contributions
ranging from 5% to 10% of the employees' monthly salaries depending on the years of
service of the employees.

The total amount contributed by the Fund into the Schemes for the year ended
31 March 2024 was HK$314,939 (2022123: HK$320,631), which has been charged to the
Fund's statement of comprehensive income for the year.

5 Trustee's reimbursable expenses

All reasonable and proper administrative and other operating expenses incurred by the
Trustee in carrying out its duties as the Trustee are reimbursed and settled by the Fund in
accordance with the Trust Deed executed by the Trustee on 10 November 2011.

6 lncome tax expenses

The Fund is exempted from Hong Kong Profits Tax under Section 88 of the Hong Kong
lnland Revenue Ordinance.

4
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7 Plant and equipment

At 31 March2022
Cost
Accum u lated depreciation

Net book value

Year ended 31 March 2023
Opening net book value
Depreciation

Closing net book value

At 31 March 2023
Cost
Accum u lated depreciation

Net book value

Year ended 31 March 2024
Opening net book value
Depreciation

Closing net book value

At 31 March2O24
Cost
Accum u lated depreciation

Net book value

Note:All plant and equipment are leasehold improvements

Urban Renewal Trust Fund
Financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

HK$

1 53,1 95
(6,383)

146,812

146,812
(15,320)

131,492

153,195
(21,703)

131,492

131,492
(15,319)

116,173

1 53,1 95
(37,022)

116,173

I
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Urban Renewal Trust Fund
Financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

8 Bank balances

Time deposits with banks
- Original maturities of 3 months or less
- Original maturities of more than 3 months

Rating (Moody's)

Aa1 -Aa3
41 -43
Baal - Baa3

2024
HK$

14,800,000
117,860,000

2023
HK$

28,680,000
169,670,000

Cash at banks
198,350,000

814,483

133,318,542 199,164,483

Maximum exposure to credit risk 133,318,542 199,164,483

The average effective interest rate of time deposits with banks was 4.95% per annum
(2022123:2.65% per annum). These deposits have an average original maturity of 108 days
(2022t23.106 days)

The credit quality of the bank balances, deposited with financial institutions which are in

Hong Kong dollars can be assessed by reference to external credit ratings and are analyses
as follows:

132,660,000
658,542

2024
HK$

118,518,542
14,800,000

2023
HK$

169,670,000
29,494,483

"l

133,31 8,542 199J64,483

I Endowment received

The amount represents the HK$500,000,000 endowment received by the Fund from the
URA.

10 Significant related party transactions

During the year, the URA provided administrative and support services to the Fund valued at
HK$2,41 8,203 (2022123. HK$2,281 ,501).

During the year, the URA charged the Fund HK$26,185 (2022123: HK$174,071, including
office fitting out) for office accommodation expenses.

r!
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Urban Renewal Trust Fund
Financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

11 Approval of financial statements

The financial statements were approved by the board of directors of the Trustee
on

2 5 JUL 2024
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